503739564 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BIC CORPORATION	03/04/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIPPO MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	33 BARBOUR STREET	
City:	BRADFORD	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D592445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8609

Email: sfripdocket@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN JAKETIC

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108529.70264
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN JAKETIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Jaketic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Corrected_Conrimatory_Deed_of_Assignment_3_3_2016#page1.tif

PATENT 503739564 REEL: 037998 FRAME: 0401

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Date of Assignment October 1, 2015

This is to confirm that BIC CORPORATION of One BIC Way, Suite 1, Shelton, CT 06484, United states of America SA ("Assignor")

assigned to

ZIPPO MANUFACTURING COMPANY of 33 Barbour Street, Bradford, PA 16701, United States of America ("Assignee") the ownership of its rights to the following patent:

	Country	Title	App, Date	App. No.	Issue Date mm/dd/yyyy	Issue No.	Sta≹us
1	UNITED STATES	GRILL PLATE	02/27/2008	29/304,226	05/19/2009	D592,445S	Granted

The Assignor herewith gives consent to the Assignee to take solely in its name all necessary steps and procedures for recording of the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office respectively, on the basis of this assignment.

The state of the s	and the state of t
Dated this <u>4th</u> day of <u>March //</u> , 2016	Dated this 15 day of March / 2016
Signature:	Signature: JAJUA
Name: Steven A. Burkhart	Name: Gregory W. Booth
Title: Vice President & General Counsel	Title: President and CEO
BIC CORPORATION	ZIPPO MANUEACTURING COMPANY

PATENT REEL: 037998 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 03/16/2016